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DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACADEMIC) 

AUGUST 15, 2009 

UNIVERSITI 
TEKNOLOGI 
MALAYSIA 

THE SENATE HAS CONFERRED UPON 

NOR ZIRATUL AQMA BINTI NORZAMAN 

THE DEGREE OF 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 
(INDUSTRIAL DESIGN) 

WITH SECOND CLASS HONOURS (UPPER DIVISION) 

(Signed) 

VICE-CHANCELLOR 

(Signed) 

REGISTRAR 

(Signed) 

DEAN, 

FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

2009S - 003917 
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UNIVERSITI 
TEKNOLOGI 
MALAYSIA 

BARA WASANY A SENAT TELAH MENGANUGERAHKAN 

IJAZAH 

SARJANA MUDA SAINS 
(REKABENTUK INDUSTRI) 

DENGAN KEPUJIAN KELAS KEDUA (TINGGI) 

KEPADA 

NOR ZIRATUL AQMA BINTI NORZAMAN 

NAIB CANSELOR 

Q 

DE 

2009S - 003917 

15 OGOS 2009 
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UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA 
81310 UTM Skudai, Johar Darul Ta'zim, Malaysia 
Telephone : +607-5530351 
www.utm.my 

NAME : NOR ZIRATUL AQMA BINTI NORZAMAN 
STUDENT NO : AM050271 
IC/PASSPORT NO. : 861127335014 
DATE OF BIRTH : 27 / 11 / 1 986 
CITIZENSHIP : MALAYSIAN 
GENDER : FEMALE 
FACULTY : MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

COURSE : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 
(INDUSTRIAL DESIGN) 

PROFESSIONAL OR : BOARD OF ENGINEERS MALAYSIA 
STATUTORY BODY 
ACCREDITATION 
LANGUAGE(S) 
OF INSTRUCTION : ENGLISH and BAHASA MELAYU 

CODE SUBJECT 

SESSION ADMITTED 
MODE OF STUDY 
FINALCGPA 
STATUS OF STUDY 
DATE OF 
GRADUATION 

DEGREE AWARDED 
* DEGREE 

* MINOR 

* CLASS 

AWARDING 
INSTITUTION 
TEACHING 
INSTITUTION 

CREDIT HOURS 

RECOGNIZED PRIOR KNOWLEDGE : MATRICULATION - 2004 

CREDITS EXEMPTED 

TOTAL CREDITS EXEMPTED : 0 

SESSION 2005/2006 SEMESTER I 

SRI1012 
SRI1013 
SRI1014 
SRI1062 
SRil 112 
UHB1412 
ULT1022 

DRAWING 
ENGINEERING DRAWING 
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN 
WORKSHOP PRATICE 
EXPERIMENTAL CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLISH FOR ACADEMIC COMMUNICATION 
ISLAMIC AND ASIAN CIVILISATION 

GPA : 3.02 CGPA : 3 .02 
CREDIT EARNED : 1 7 
CUMULATIVE CREDIT HOURS: 17 

2 
3 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Official Transcript 

: SEMESTER I 
: FULL TIME 
: 3.27 
: COMPLETED 

: AUGUST 2009 

: BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 
(INDUSTRIAL DESIGN) 

: WITH SECOND CLASS HONOURS 
(UPPER DIVISION) 

: UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA 

: UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA 

GRADE 

C+ 
C+ 
B+ 
A 
B+ 
B+ 
B-

CONTINUED ... 

STATUS 

► This transcript is valid when it bears the signature of the Deputy Registrar (Academic Management Division) and the embossed seal of 
Universiti Teknologi Malaysia. 

► See reverse for explanation of transcript guide. 
► Release of this information to a third party requires written consent from the student. 
1 OF4 

177462 
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UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA 
81310 UTM Skudai, Johor Darul Ta'zim, Malaysia 
Telephone : +607-5530351 
www.utm.my 

NAME 
IC/PASSPORT NO. 
COURSE 

: NOR ZIRATUL AQMA BINTI NORZAMAN 
: 861127335014 
: BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (INDUSTRIAL DESIGN) 

CODE SUBJECT CREDIT BOORS 

SESSION 2005/2006 SEMESTER II 

SRI1022 
SRI1023 
SRI1024 
SRI1072 
SRI1082 
SSE1792 
UHS1152 
UQB1821 

STUDIO PRESENTATION 
DESIGN LAB 
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN II 
WORKSHOP PRATICE II 
CADOl 
CALCULUS 
ETHNIC RELATIONS 
DANCE ARTS 

GPA : 3.48 CGPA : 3.25 
CREDIT EARNED : 18 
CUMULATIVE CREDIT HOURS: 35 

2 
3 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

SESSION 2006/2007 SEMESTER I 

SHB2142 
SRI2014 
SRI2053 
SRI2082 
SRI2203 
UHB2422 
UHS2122 

FOUNDATION OF MARKETING 2 
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN 03 4 
ENGINEERING MECHANICS I (STATICS) 3 
CAD II 2 
MANUFACTURING PROCESS AND MATERIAL 3 
ADVANCED ENGLISH FOR ACADEMIC COMMUNICATION 2 
CREATIVE AND CRITICAL THINKING 2 

GPA : 3 .32 CGPA : 3.28 
CREDIT EARNED : 18 
CUMULATIVE CREDIT HOURS: 53 

SESSION 2006/2007 SEMESTER II 

SHB2172 
SHB2232 
SRI2024 
SRI2063 
SRI2233 
SSM2742 
ULT2122 

MARKETING STRATEGY 
INTRODUCTION TO COST ACCOUNTING 
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN 
ENGINEERING SCIENCE I (SOLID) 
COMPUTER GRAPHIC APPLICATION 
STATISTICS 
ISLAMIC INSTITUTIONS 

GPA : 3 .57 CGPA : 3.35 
CREDIT EARNED : 18 
CUMULATIVE CREDIT HOURS: 71 
DEAN'S LIST 

2 
2 
4 
3 
3 
2 
2 

Official Transcript 

GRADE 

C+ 
A 
B 
B+ 
A 
A 
A­
A 

B+ 
B+ 
B+ 
B+ 
B­
A­
A 

A­
A­
B+ 
B 
A 
A­
A 

CONTINUED .. . 

STATUS 

► This transcript is valid when it bears the signature of the Deputy Registrar (Academic Management Division) and the embossed seal of 
Universiti Teknologi Malaysia. 

► See reverse for explanation of transcript guide. 
► Release of this information to a third party requires written consent from the student. 
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Dekan 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA 

BAHAWASANYA DISAHKAN SENAT UNIVERSITI TELAH MENGANUGERAHKAN 
IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THE UNIVERSITY'S SENA TE HAS CONFERRED THE 

KEPUJIAN DEKAN 

DEAN'S LIST 

kepada 
to 

NOR ZIRATUL AQMA BINTI NORZAMAN 

861127335014 

Berasaskan pencapaian kecemerlangan akademik 
Based on excellent academic achievement 

GPA: 3.57 

Semester II, 2006/2007 

SARJANA MUDA SAINS (REKABENTUK INDUSTRI) 
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (INDUSTRIAL DESIGN) 

31 MAY2007 

Fakulti Ke1uruteraan Mekanikal 
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UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA 
81310 UTM Skudai, Johor Darul Ta'zim, Malaysia 
Telephone : +607-5530351 
www.utm.my 

: NOR ZIRATUL AQMA BINTI NORZAMAN 
: 861127335014 

NAME 
IC/PASSPORT NO. 
COURSE : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (INDUSTRIAL DESIGN) 

CODE SUBJECT 

SESSION 2007 /2008 SEMESTER I 

SEU3023 
SRI2043 
SRI3014 
SRI3053 
UHB3052 
UQB1421 

ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY 
ERGONOMIC PRINCIPALS 
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN V 
MECHANICAL ENG. II (DYNAMIC & MACHINE) 
EFFECTIVE ORAL COMMUNICATION SKILLS 
GRAPHIC ARTS I 

GPA : 3.02 CGPA : 3.29 
CREDIT EARNED : 16 
CUMULATIVE CREDIT HOURS: 87 

SESSION 2007 /2008 SEMESTER II 

SHB3172 
SRI3024 
SRI3063 
SRI3072 
SRI3143 
SRI4263 

CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR 
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN VI 
ENGINEERING SCIENCE II (THERMOFLUIDS) 
PRODUCT CONSUMER HISTORY & DESIGN 
APPLIED ERGONOMICS 
PRODUCT MANAGEMENT & IND. DESIGN 

GPA : 3.24 CGPA : 3.28 
CREDIT EARNED : 14 
CUMULATIVE CREDIT HOURS: 101 

SESSION 2007 /2008 SEMESTER III 

SRI3915 INDUSTRIAL TRAINING 

GPA : .00 CGPA : 3.28 
CREDIT EARNED : 5 
CUMULATIVE CREDIT HOURS: 106 

SESSION 2008/2009 SEMESTER I 

SHD3412 
SRI4015 
SRI4183 
SRI4282 
SRI4912 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
INDUSTRIAL DESIGN VII 
PRODUCT RESEARCH & PROF. PRACTICE 
INNOVATION MANAGEMENT & PRODUCT DEV. 
UNDERGRADUATE PROJECT I 

GPA : 3.36 CGPA : 3.29 
CREDIT EARNED : 14 
CUMULATIVE CREDIT HOURS: 120 

CREDIT HOURS 

3 
3 
4 
3 
2 
1 

2 
4 
3 
2 
3 
3 

5 

2 
5 
3 
2 
2 

Official Transcript 

GRADE 

B 
B 
C+ 
A­
B 
A+ 

B+ 
B+ 
B+ 
A-
B-
TD 

HL 

A­
B­
A­
A­
A 

STATUS 

Withdrawn 

Attended And Passed 

CONTINUED .. . 

► This transcript is valid when it bears the signature of the Deputy Registrar (Academic Management Division) and the embossed seal of 
Universiti Teknologi Malaysia. 

► See reverse for explanation of transcript guide. 
► Release of this information to a third party requires written consent from the student. 
3 OF4 
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UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA 
81310 UTM Skudai, Johor Darul Ta'zim, Malaysia 
Telephone : +607-5530351 
www.utm.my 

NAME 
IC/PASSPORT NO. 
COURSE 

: NOR ZIRATUL AQMA BINTI NORZAMAN 
: 861127335014 
: BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (INDUSTRIAL DESIGN) 

Official Transcript 

CODE SUBJECT CREDIT HOURS GRADE STATUS 

SESSION 2008/2009 SEMESTER II 

SRI4025 
SRI4263 
SRI4924 

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN 
PRODUCT MANAGEMENT & IND. DESIGN 
UNDERGRADUATE PROJECT II 

GPA : 3 .03 CGPA : 3.27 
CREDIT EARNED : 12 
CUMULATIVE CREDIT HOURS: 132 

CREDIT TRANSFERRED : -
Study Abroad/Cross Campus : -
OTHER LEARNING AND ACTMTY 

Activity : -
Industrial Training : DZIA PERFECT DESIGN 
Degree++ Programme : 

HOW TO GET YOURSELF EMPLOYED 

OTHER AWARDS : 

NO ALTERATION OR ADDITION IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED. 
THIS TRANSCRIPT WAS ISSUED BY THE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE 

5 
3 
4 

B ­
C+ 
A 

FOR REGISTRAR'S OFFICE 
(ACADEMIC MANAGEMENT DMSION) 
DATE: 15/08/2009 

► This transcript is valid when it bears the signature of the Deputy Registrar (Academic Management Division) and the embossed seal of 
Universiti Teknologi Malaysia. 

► See reverse for explanation of transcript guide. 
► Release of this information to a third party requires written consent from the student. 
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Pejabat 
Pcndaftar 

Pejabat Pendaftar 
Universiti Teknologi Malaysia 

81310 UTM Skudai 
Johor Daru l Ta'zim 

Malaysia 

Tel: +(6)07-5533333 Faks: +(6)07-5561722 http://www.utm.my Emel: admin@pendaftar.utm.my 

RUJUKAN KAMI : 

RU JU KAN TUAN: 

ADDITIONAL TRANSCRIPT GUIDE 

2. GRADING SYSTEM 

2 . 1 l'lew Grading System - started by Semester D Session 2006/2007 

Marks Grade Grade Point 

90 - 100 A+ 4.00 
80 - 89 A 4 .00 
75 - 79 A- 3 .6 7 
70 - 74 B+ 3 .33 
65 - 69 B 3 .00 
60 - 64 B- 2 .6 7 
55 - 59 C+ 2 .33 
50 - 54 C 2 .00 
45 - 49 C- 1.67 
40 - 44 D+ 1.33 
35 - 39 D 1.00 
30 - 3 4 D- 0.67 
0 - 29 E 0.00 

3 . CLASSIFICATIOl'I OF DEGREE 

3 . 1 l'lew classification for Bachelor Courses - started by Semester D Session 2006/2007 

BAcea.C>R COUUU CGPARDOB 

First Class Honours COPA ;, 3 .67 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 3 .00 s COPA < 3 .6 7 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 2 .00 s COPA < 3 .00 

3 .2 l'lew classification for Diploma Courses - started by Semester I Session 2005/2006 

DIPLOKA COUltlU COP.A.ROOS 

First Cla ss COPA :e 3 .50 
Second Clas s 2 .00 s COPA < 3.50 

REGISTRAR'S OFFICE (ACADEMIC MANAGEMENT DIVISION} 
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MALAYSIA, 81310 UTM SKUDAI 

JOHOR BAHRU, JOHOR, MALAYSIA 
TEL : 607-5530351 TELEFAX : 607-5581791 

Menjana Minda Kreatif dan lnovatif 
~ 

ISOIIECGUIDEU:1tH 
-~· 
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